

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
7/8/2020 3:42 PM

NO. 37253-7-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DALE A. TENINTY,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
DALE A. TENINTY

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE RAYMOND F. CLARY, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

V. ARGUMENT 10

 A. The Trial Court Excluded Juror 34 Based on a Racially
 Disproportionate and Unconstitutional Factor..... 10

 1. Excluding jurors in a racially disproportionate
 manner violates the U.S. and Washington
 Constitutions. 11

 2. The trial court abused its discretion by excluding
 Juror 34 based on his friendship with a man who
 was tried and acquitted..... 14

 3. Excluding Juror 34 based on a racially disparate
 factor was structural error and prejudiced Mr.
 Teninty. 20

 B. A.E.’s Hearsay Statements were Tainted and
 Unreliable, and the Trial Court Should Have Excluded
 Them. 23

 C. Mr. Teninty’s Convictions Encompassed the Same
 Criminal Conduct for Sentencing Purposes..... 30

VI. CONCLUSION..... 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79, 106 S.Ct. 1712, 90 L.Ed.2d 69 (1986).....	11, 12, 20, 21
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967).....	21
<i>City of Redmond v. Moore</i> , 151 Wn.2d 664, 91 P.3d 875 (2004).....	11
<i>City of Seattle v. Erickson</i> , 188 Wn.2d 721, 398 P.3d 1124 (2017).....	11-12, 21
<i>Commonwealth v. Davis</i> , 939 A.2d 905, 2007 Pa. Super. Ct. 382 (2007).....	26, 27, 29
<i>Commonwealth v. Delbridge</i> , 578 Pa. 641, 855 A.2d 27 (2003).....	25-27, 29, 30
<i>Dutton v. Evans</i> , 400 U.S. 74, 91 S.Ct. 210, 27 L.Ed.2d 213 (1970).....	24
<i>In re Dependency of A.E.P.</i> , 135 Wn.2d 208, 956 P.2d 297 (1998).....	25, 27, 29
<i>Miller v. State</i> , 29 P.3d 1077 (Ok. Crim.App. 2001).....	14
<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827, 144 L.Ed. 2d 35 (1999).....	21
<i>People v. Bowers</i> , 87 Cal.App.4th 722 (Cal.App. 2001).....	15
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....	24

///

<i>State v. Aldana Graciano,</i> 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013).....	31
<i>State v. Berhe,</i> 193 Wn.2d 647, 444 P.3d 1172 (2019).....	11
<i>State v. Bernard,</i> 182 Wn. App. 106, 327 P.3d 1290 (2014).....	21
<i>State v. Burns,</i> 114 Wn.2d 314, 788 P.2d 531 (1990).....	32
<i>State v. Carol M.D.,</i> 89 Wn. App. 77, 948 P.2d 837 (1997).....	23, 24
<i>State v. Coristine,</i> 177 Wn.2d 370, 300 P.3d 400 (2013).....	21, 22
<i>State v. Depaz,</i> 165 Wn.2d 842, 204 P.3d 217 (2009).....	14
<i>State v. Irby,</i> 170 Wn.2d 874, 246 P.3d 796 (2011).....	22
<i>State v. Kloeppe,</i> 179 Wn. App. 343, 317 P.3d 1088 (2014).....	16-17
<i>State v. Lanciloti,</i> 165 Wn.2d 661, 201 P.3d 323 (2009).....	11
<i>State v. Levy,</i> 156 Wn.2d 709, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006).....	21
<i>State v. Maxfield,</i> 125 Wn.2d 378, 886 P.2d 123 (1994).....	31
<i>State v. Michaels,</i> 264 N.J.Super. 579, 625 A.2d 489, 517 (1993).....	23
<i>State v. Michaels,</i> 136 N.J. 299, 642 A.2d 1372 (1994).....	29, 30

<i>State v. Noltie</i> , 116 Wn.2d 831, 809 P.2d 190 (1991).....	16, 19, 20
<i>State v. Oppelt</i> , 172 Wn.2d 285, 257 P.3d 653 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Parris</i> , 98 Wn.2d 140, 654 P.2d 77 (1982).....	24
<i>State v. Paumier</i> , 176 Wn.2d 29, 288 P.3d 1126 (2012).....	21
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 195 Wn.2d 230, 455 P.3d 647 (2020).....	11-13, 22
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 133 Wn.2d 177, 942 P.2d 974 (1997).....	32
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003).....	14
<i>State v. Ryan</i> , 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984).....	23, 24
<i>State v. Saintcalle</i> , 178 Wn.2d 34, 309 P.3d 326 (2013).....	21, 22
<i>State v. Sassen Van Elsloo</i> , 191 Wn.2d 798, 425 P.3d 807 (2018).....	15
<i>State v. Tili</i> , 148 Wn.2d 350, 60 P.3d 1192 (2003).....	31
<i>State v. Tingdale</i> , 117 Wn.2d 595, 817 P.2d 850 (1991).....	17
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001).....	12

///

<i>State v. Vike</i> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 885 P.2d 824 (1994).....	31
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 69 Wn. App. 183, 847 P.2d 956 (1993).....	32, 33
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 154 Wn.2d 613, 114 P.3d 1174 (2005).....	24
<i>State v. Young</i> , 97 Wn. App. 235, 984 P.2d 1050 (1999).....	32
<i>Tumey v. Ohio</i> , 273 U.S. 510, 47 S.Ct. 437, 71 L.Ed. 749 (1927).....	21
<i>Wash. State Physicians Ins. Exch. & Ass'n v. Fisons Corp.</i> , 122 Wn.2d 299, 858 P.2d 1054 (1993).....	14

Statutes and Court Rules

RCW 4.44.170	15, 16, 20
RCW 4.44.180	15
RCW 4.44.190	16
RCW 9.94A.589.....	31
RCW 9.94A.525.....	31
RCW 9A.44.120.....	23, 30

Constitutions

U.S. Const. amend VI	11
U.S. Const. amend XIV	11
Wash. Const. art. I, section 22	11

Other Authority

Research Working Group, Task Force on Race and the Criminal
Justice System, *Preliminary Report on Race and Washington's
Criminal Justice System*, 87 Wash. L. Rev. 1, 18 (2012) 13
